Contest Rules and Regulations (the "Contest Rules")

NO PURCHASE NECESSARY TO ENTER OR WIN. A PURCHASE WILL NOT IMPROVE YOUR CHANCES OF WINNING. THIS CONTEST IS OPEN TO RESIDENTS OF CANADA ONLY, WITH THE EXCEPTION OF QUEBEC.

The Contiki Europe in One Week Contest (the "Contest") is organized by The Zone @ 91-3 ("Contest Organizer"). Participation in the Contest constitutes full & unconditional agreement & acceptance by each Eligible Participant of the Contest Rules, which are final on all matters relating to the Contest.

These contest rules and regulations are in addendum to The Zone @ 91-3's contest rules and regulations, found at https://www.TheZone.fm/contest-rules/, and privacy policy, found at https://www.TheZone.fm/privacy/

- 1. Contest Period. The Contest period starts at designated times starting on 17-Feb-2020 and ending on 15-Mar-2020. The winner will be selected on or before 20-Mar-2020. (the "Contest Period")
- 2. Eligibility. The Contest is open to legal residents of Canada, other than residents of Quebec, who are between the ages of 19-35 at the time of travel. Trip must be completed by 31-Dec-2020. The Contest is not open to employees, representatives or agents (and persons with whom they are domiciled, whether related or not) of the Contest Organizer or its subsidiaries, affiliates, partners, advertising and promotional agencies.
- a. **How to Participate**. To enter, eligible participants must listen to The Zone @ 91-3 during the contest period. Eligible participants will be directed to www.TheZone.fm under contests where they must submit an entry. Participants must provide their first name, last name and email address. Each entrant must answer the question, "Why do you deserve a trip to Europe with Contiki Tours".
- b. No purchase of any kind is necessary to enter the Contest.
- c. Limit one entry per person during the contest period. The Contest Organizer is not responsible for: (i) the incorrect or inaccurate capture of entry information and entries that fail to comply with the Contest Rules; or (ii) any problems or technical malfunctions of any telephone network or lines, computer online systems or servers, computer software problems or traffic congestion on the Internet or at any website, and assumes no liability for damage to entrant's or any person's computer or other device resulting from participating in the Contest. In the event of a dispute as to the identity of a winner based on an e-mail address, the winning entry will be deemed to have been made by the authorized account holder of the email address at time of entry. "Authorized account holder" is the natural person who is assigned an e-mail address by an Internet service provider or other organization responsible for assigning e-mail addresses for the domain associated with the e-mail address in question.
- d. The Contest Organizer reserves the right, in its sole and absolute discretion, to require proof of identity and/or eligibility (in a form acceptable to the contest organizer). Failure to provide such proof in a timely manner may result in disqualification.
- 3. Winner Selection. A draw will be held, and a winner will be randomly selected by The Zone @ 91-3.
- 4. Prize. There is one prize (the "Prize") to be won consisting of:
- a. Two (2) economy class round-trip Delta Air Lines tickets;
- b. One (1) trip for two (2) on Contiki's Europe in One Week trip
 - i. Hotel accommodations per trip itinerary
 - ii. Meals per trip itinerary
 - iii. Inclusions as per the trip package.

The Prize winner and his or her travelling companion is responsible for obtaining proper travel documentation (e.g., passports), travel insurance, meals not included in selected trip itinerary, ground transportation and all other costs, expenses and taxes that are not specifically included above. Contiki Holidays Canada (Limited) is not responsible if winner or his or her travelling companion is denied entrance into any country for any reason. No changes are permitted to reservations. Trip must be completed by December 31, 2020. Approximate retail value of trip based on Victoria departure example is C\$2864 (per person).

Exact value of the Prize depends on point of departure as well as time of travel. Prize must be accepted as awarded and may not be transferred or sold, has no cash value, and will not be refunded if unused. No substitutions, changes or extensions are permitted. No substitutions except at Contest Organizer's option. Contest Organizer reserves the right to substitute the Prize or Prize component for one of equal or greater retail value.

- 5. Declaration and Release of Winner of the Prize. In order to win, the selected Prize winner must have submitted an entry on www.TheZone.fm under contests. The Contest Organizer will attempt to contact the potential winner by email within three (3) business days after the determination of the Prize winner. Proof of identification must be provided upon request.
 - Before being declared the Prize winner, the potential winner will be required to sign and return a declaration of eligibility and a liability/publicity release within ten business days of notification which (among other things): (a) confirms he or she has read and complies with these Contest Rules including eligibility requirements; (b) acknowledges acceptance of the Prize as awarded; (c) releases the Releasees from any and all liability in connection with this Contest, the potential winner's participation therein and/or the awarding and use/misuse of the Prize or any portion thereof; and (d) agrees to the publication, reproduction and/or other use of the potential winner's name, address, story, statements about the Contest, photograph or other likeness without further notice or compensation, in any publicity or advertisement carried out by The Zone @ 91-3 and Contiki Holidays Canada (Limited) in any manner whatsoever, including print, broadcast and the internet.
 - If a potential winner cannot be contacted by email, or he or she fails to return the declaration of eligibility and a liability/publicity release form and contest documents within the specified time, he or she will forfeit the Prize, and an alternate winner may be selected, in the sole discretion of the Contest Organizer. Once an Eligible Participant is declared a winner by Contest Organizer, Contiki Holidays Canada (Limited) will send the Eligible Participant a letter containing the details on how to redeem the Prize.
- **6. General**. All issues and questions concerning the construction, validity, interpretation, and enforceability of the Contest Rules, or the rights and obligations of entrants and the Contest Organizer in connection with the Contest, shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with the laws of the Province of British Columbia and the laws of Canada applicable therein, without regard to conflicts of law principles.
 - The Contest is subject to all applicable federal, provincial and local laws and regulations. Contest Organizer is not responsible for typographical or other errors in the offer or administration of the Contest, including, but not limited to, errors in advertising, the Contest Rules, the selection and announcement of winners, or the distribution of the Prize.
 - 7. Use of Personal Information. By entering the Contest, the entrant consents to Contiki Holidays Canada (Limited) collection, use and disclosure of his or her personal information collected for this Contest for the purposes of managing and administering this Contest, awarding and announcing the Prize winner and any subsequent advertising or promotion related thereto. Any personal information collected will be handled in accordance with the Contiki Holidays Canada (Limited) Privacy Policy found at https://www.contiki.com/ca/en/resources/legalstuff and all applicable privacy legislation.